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Question1:-What is the placement formality of Part Time Placement?
        A:-Keep in the Placement Register
        B:-Keep in the Dead Order Register
        C:-Keep in the Live Register
        D:-Keep in the Live Order Register
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question2:-Identify which of the following is not a 'Priority' candidate.
        A:-Offspring of Inter Caste Married
        B:-Unwedded mothers belongs to Scheduled Tribe
        C:-Discharged Government Employee (University)
        D:-Legally Divorced Women
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question3:-Age relaxation of Visually Challenged, 'SC' Disabled in state government vacancy is
        A:-15 years + 5 years
        B:-5 years
        C:-10 years + 5 years
        D:-No age relaxation
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question4:-For Employment Registration maximum age limit prescribed is
        A:-35 years
        B:-No age limit
        C:-50 years
        D:-36 years with usual relaxation
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question5:-Part Time contingent (regular) vacancies are circulated
        A:-Exchange wise
        B:-Regional wise
        C:-State wise
        D:-District wise
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question6:-The maximum age limit for the post of Lab Technician (Temporary) is
        A:-50 years
        B:-36 years with usual relaxation
        C:-41 years with usual relaxation
        D:-none of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question7:-Wife of Jawan (in service) is eligible for 'priority' in
        A:-Defence Sector
        B:-All State Government vacancies
        C:-Central Government vacancies
        D:-Teaching Posts
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question8:-The consolidated Employee Statement of public sector included in Statement Number
        A:-2.0
        B:-1.0
        C:-2.2
        D:-1.5
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question9:-Which of the following Employer intimates Reservation of categories in the requisition for temporary Assistant Grade II?
        A:-Public Service Commission
        B:-Legislative Secretariat
        C:-Kerala University
        D:-Advocate General's Office
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question10:-Which of the following Employer comes under Central Government (Quasi) sector?
        A:-CPWD
        B:-Accountant General (Kerala)
        C:-VSSC
        D:-Cochin Port Trust
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question11:-'Street Surveys' are conducted for
        A:-Career Development
        B:-Identify new employers
        C:-Employment/Unemployment Census
        D:-Motivate Self Employment
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question12:-ER-I statement collect details of Employees in
        A:-State Government and Central Government Sectors
        B:-All Public Sectors
        C:-All Private Sectors
        D:-Both Public and Private Sector
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question13:-The Compulsory Notification of Vacancies Act was brought into force in
        A:-1950
        B:-1956
        C:-1959
        D:-1962



        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question14:-ER-II is collected
        A:-Quarterly
        B:-Biennially
        C:-Annually
        D:-Monthly
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question15:-A vacancy of Driver Grade-II notified from Legislative Secretariat is treated as
        A:-State Government Sector
        B:-State Government (Quasi) Sector
        C:-Central Government
        D:-Local Body
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question16:-All vacancies notified to Employment Exchange should be recorded in
        A:-X-63
        B:-X-64
        C:-X-80
        D:-X-16
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question17:-EMI Statement in respect of the employment in State Government Establishment
        A:-1.0
        B:-1.1
        C:-1.5
        D:-1.3
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question18:-Which of the following category is not considered as "Central Priority"?
        A:-Legally Divorced
        B:-Differently-abled Persons
        C:-Unmarried Women (Above 35 years)
        D:-Ex-Service Person
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question19:-The Exchange which is responsible for raising an order card is called
        A:-Applicant Exchange
        B:-Vacancy Exchange
        C:-District Employment Exchange
        D:-Central Employment Exchange
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question20:-Ex-Service persons consider for
        A:-'Priority vacancies only'
        B:-Ex-service vacancies ony
        C:-Both Priority and Non-Priority vacancies
        D:-Central Government vacancies only
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question21:-Administrative control of employment service was handed over to State Governments based on the recommendations of
        A:-Working Group on Employment Exchange
        B:-Shiva Rao Committee
        C:-CNV Act 1959
        D:-Mathew Committee
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question22:-N.C.O. has been prepared on the basis of occupational classification recommended by
        A:-DGET
        B:-I.L.O.
        C:-Planning Board
        D:-Indian Statistical Institute
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question23:-The Applicants have to produce their Discharge Certificates within __________ from the Date of Discharge.
        A:-30 days
        B:-80 days
        C:-60 days
        D:-90 days
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question24:-Nominated Applicants are being submitted to Employers in Form No.:
        A:-X-16
        B:-X-80
        C:-X-18
        D:-X-64
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question25:-Relaxation of Upper age limit permissible to Assistant Private Secretary to Speaker of the Legislative Assembly directly recruited in Employment Exchange Appointments.
        A:-5 years
        B:-Total period of service as Personal Staff
        C:-No age relaxation
        D:-2 years
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question26:-'Locomotor' Differently-abled person is eligible for ____________ upper age relaxation in State Government vacancies.
        A:-10 years with UR
        B:-5 years with UR
        C:-15 years with UR
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question27:-Full time regular vacancy of 'Hospital Attender Grade II' in Thiruvananthapuram Medical College is circulated
        A:-Thiruvananthapuram District only
        B:-Thiruvananthapuram Region only



        C:-All Kerala
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question28:-Maximum age limit admissible for Part Time Watchman vacancy in 'Napier Museum' under Directorate of Museum & Zoo.
        A:-50 years
        B:-35 years
        C:-35 years with U/R
        D:-40 years
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question29:-Inmate of Orphanages/After care home is eligible for
        A:-Priority only
        B:-Age Relaxation only
        C:-Priority and Age Relaxation
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question30:-Submission ratio prescribed for 3 Professional Executive Employment Offices viz., Thiruvananthapuram, Ernakulam, Kozhikode is
        A:-3:3:3
        B:-4:2:3
        C:-5:2:2
        D:-4:4:6
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question31:-Minimum qualification prescribed for PT Librarian
        A:-Std IV
        B:-Literacy
        C:-Std VII
        D:-Certificate in Library Science
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question32:-Select lists are reviewed
        A:-Every 6 months
        B:-Every 3 months
        C:-Once in 3 years
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question33:-The Central Institute for Research and Training Employment Service (CIRTES) is situated at
        A:-New Delhi
        B:-Noida
        C:-Pune
        D:-Hyderabad
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question34:-First 'Model Kaivalya Centre' established in Kerala is situated at
        A:-Thiruvananthapuram
        B:-Kayamkulam
        C:-Ernakulam
        D:-Kozhikode
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question35:-India's first Tribal Employment Exchange cum Career Development Centre is situated at
        A:-Palode
        B:-Perambra
        C:-Chittoor
        D:-Kayamkulam
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question36:-National Employment Service (Kerala) was established in
        A:-1945
        B:-1956
        C:-1950
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question37:-National Career Service Centre for Differently-abled - Kerala unit is located at
        A:-Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram
        B:-Mukkom, Kozhikode
        C:-Kakkanad, Ernakulam
        D:-Nalanchira, Thiruvananthapuram
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question38:-State-wide vacancies of 75 Geologists (with the qualification: B.Sc. Geology) reported by Director of Mining and Geology, Thiruvananthapuram is dealt with
        A:-District Employment Exchange, Thiruvananthapuram
        B:-Professional & Executive Employment Exchange, Thiruvananthapuram
        C:-SECO, Directorate of Employment
        D:-Concerned Employment Exchanges
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question39:-The Reservation of vacancies in a Central Government Establishments are determined by
        A:-UPSC
        B:-Employer
        C:-Vacancy Exchange
        D:-Directorate of Employment
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question40:-Duration of Temporary High School Assistant in State Government Schools
        A:-180 days
        B:-Academic year
        C:-One year
        D:-6 months
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question41:-'Christian Mala Araya' community belongs to



        A:-Open
        B:-Scheduled Tribe
        C:-Other Xian
        D:-Latin Catholic
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question42:-An Unmarried Women aged 30 years with 8th Std pass can be treated in Class IV vacancies of State Government
        A:-Non-Priority
        B:-Priority
        C:-Not Eligible
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question43:-Minimum age limit prescribed for Unwedded mothers of Scheduled Tribe' community for getting "priority" status
        A:-30 years
        B:-18 years
        C:-35 years
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question44:-Experience Certificate of foreign employer with essential details can be
        A:-Entertained
        B:-Rejected
        C:-Referred to NORKA
        D:-Referred to concerned Foreign Embassy
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question45:-Index Card used for professionally qualified candidates
        A:-XI
        B:-XI A
        C:-XI B
        D:-XI C
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question46:-Which one of the following community does not belongs to Scheduled Caste?
        A:-Cheramar
        B:-Bharathar
        C:-Velaan
        D:-Mannan
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question47:-A 'hearing impaired' who belongs to Scheduled Caste community sponsored to Central Government establishment should get an age relaxation of
        A:-5 years
        B:-10 years with U/R
        C:-10 years
        D:-5 years with U/R
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question48:-The time gap between two submissions for PT Sweeper (Regular) and Full Time Sweeper (Regular)
        A:-One year
        B:-No time limit
        C:-6 months
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question49:-Submission to Last Grade in MILMA is considered as
        A:-State (Quasi)
        B:-Co-operative Sector
        C:-Private
        D:-Local Body
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question50:-A vacancy with combined qualification viz., Diploma/Degree Civil Engineering should be notified to
        A:-SECO, Directorate of Employment
        B:-District Employment Exchange
        C:-Professional & Executive Employment Exchange
        D:-Both District/Professional & Executive Employment Exchange
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question51:-RPWD Act 2016 passed by Parliament deals with the services of
        A:-Government Contractors
        B:-Differently-abled Persons
        C:-Job seekers
        D:-Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribes
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question52:-Which of the following is excluded from the list of Priority in meritorious Sports Person?
        A:-Represented the State in nationals
        B:-Represented the State in All India School Games
        C:-Third prize winner represented University in the State
        D:-First and Second Prize winner (Team Events) represented University in the State
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question53:-Regular vacancies outside the purview of KPSC in the State Quasi Government Sector to be circulated
        A:-State wise
        B:-Region wise
        C:-District wise
        D:-Exchange wise
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question54:-Minimum time limit prescribed for issue of Interview Memo/PSI
        A:-5 days
        B:-7 days
        C:-14 days
        D:-10 days



        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question55:-Selection of Full time and Part time of the same category are notified to an Employment Exchange and received on the same date, selection should be made first for
        A:-Part Time vacancy
        B:-Full Time vacancy
        C:-No Rules specified
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question56:-For State Government vacancies selection should always made strictly according to
        A:-Serial order of vacancy
        B:-According to pay scale
        C:-Urgency of the vacancy
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question57:-The Differently-abled persons are eligible for
        A:-All Executive posts of Forest Department
        B:-All Executive posts of Police Department
        C:-All Executive posts of NES (Kerala) Department
        D:-All Executive posts of Prisons Department
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question58:-The Employers (State Government) shall furnish the results of selection from the lists to the vacancy exchanges within
        A:-30 days
        B:-14 days
        C:-7 days
        D:-15 days
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question59:-The eligibility for appointment to the posts included in the various State services had been determined as
        A:-1st April of the year
        B:-1st January of the year
        C:-Date of notification
        D:-Age and date of birth of the candidate
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question60:-Provisional employees in Government Departments relieved only in accordance with the order of ____________ to accommodate the nominees of the KPSC.
        A:-Juniority
        B:-Seniority
        C:-Discretion of the Employer
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question61:-The question of ____________ is not relevant for classifying a person as belonging to a Scheduled Tribe.
        A:-Qualification
        B:-Age
        C:-Religion
        D:-Seniority
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question62:-Duration of temporary vacancy for Medical Lab Technician in Health Department
        A:-One  year
        B:-Six months
        C:-180 days
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question63:-For the purpose of admissions to the competitive tests conducted by KPSC, maximum age relaxation to provisional employees is restricted to
        A:-1 year
        B:-No age relaxation
        C:-5 years
        D:-No limit
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question64:-Which of the following certificate is not acceptable for transferring of employment registration to other area?
        A:-Ration CArd
        B:-Election ID Card
        C:-Community Certificate
        D:-Passport
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question65:-Selection procedure for vacancy with "experience" as essential qualification
        A:-Select as per the seniority of qualification
        B:-Select as per the seniority of experience
        C:-Select as per last seniority of both
        D:-As per the discretion of the officer
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question66:-As per the CRR maintained by Employment Department 1st vacancy of State Government Department reserved to
        A:-Open Non-Priority
        B:-Open Priority
        C:-Open
        D:-Determined by Employer
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question67:-NCC 'B&D' certificate holder is given priority in the vacancy of
        A:-Police Constable
        B:-Watchman
        C:-Teaching Posts
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question68:-Information relating to the following category need not be included in the ER-I Return
        A:-Male
        B:-Female



        C:-Number of vacancy
        D:-Designation
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question69:-Every employment exchange should submit MNR to
        A:-DGET and State Director
        B:-State Government and State Director
        C:-Planning Board and State Director
        D:-State Director
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question70:-EMI Statement in respect of Central Government (Quasi Establishment)
        A:-1.0
        B:-1.1
        C:-1.5
        D:-1.4
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question71:-Who conducts 'Working Groups' for National Employment Service?
        A:-Labour Minister (Central)
        B:-Labour Minister (State)
        C:-Director General of Employment
        D:-Director of Concerned State
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question72:-Comprehensive Rehabilitation Program for Differently-abled job seekers initiated by Labour and Skills Department, Government of Kerala
        A:-Saranya
        B:-Kaivalya
        C:-Athijeevanam
        D:-Unarvu
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question73:-Specialised Job Fair for Differently-abled job seekers initiated by National Employment Service (Kerala)
        A:-Niyukthi
        B:-Unarvu
        C:-Athijeevanam
        D:-Lakshya
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question74:-Total number of Special Employment Exchanges for Differently-abled in Kerala
        A:-5
        B:-6
        C:-14
        D:-2
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question75:-Employment in Local Bodies included in the EMI Statement
        A:-1.5
        B:-1.0
        C:-1.3
        D:-1.4
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question76:-Grace period of renewal of SC/ST Registrants of employment exchanges
        A:-10 months
        B:-2 months
        C:-No grace period
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question77:-'FTR' in connection with submission means
        A:-Fail To Report
        B:-Fail To Reserve
        C:-For Trained Recruitee
        D:-First Time Review
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question78:-Classification of establishments in accordance with predominant economic activity is called
        A:-Individual activity
        B:-Industrial activity
        C:-National classification of occupation
        D:-Industrial classification
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question79:-Systematic arrangement of employer's cards maintained at an employment exchange which contains details of establishment in public and private sectors
        A:-Employers Register
        B:-Industrial Classification
        C:-Master Register
        D:-Occupational Information
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question80:-Employers acceptance of a person into a remunerative job through employment exchange is called
        A:-Recruitment
        B:-Vacancy clearing
        C:-Placing
        D:-Appointment
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question81:-Book Record of employers covered under EMI programme
        A:-EM-I
        B:-EM IA
        C:-EM 2
        D:-ER-I
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question82:-Employment Statistical Return for educated applicants registered, placed and Live Register by educational level



        A:-ES 2.1
        B:-ES 1.1
        C:-ES 1.6
        D:-ES 1.3
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question83:-Order cards in respect of vacancies which have been filled or in respect of which no further action is called
        A:-Live Order Register
        B:-Dead Order Register
        C:-Dead Register
        D:-Live Register
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question84:-Which of the following category is not included in 'priority of women' for placement purpose?
        A:-Wife of Late
        B:-Unmarried woman at the age of 30 years
        C:-Legally Divorced
        D:-Unwedded mothers of STB
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question85:-Maximum age limit for widows for applying Group C & D posts under Central Government vacancies
        A:-50 years
        B:-35 years with UR
        C:-40 years with UR to SC/ST
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question86:-Which of the following category is not considered for Central Government Priority?
        A:-Differently-abled
        B:-Ex-Service Person
        C:-Widows and Legally Divorcee
        D:-Endosulfan Victims
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question87:-Central Government Institution which is responsible for publishing Career literature
        A:-DGET
        B:-DOPT
        C:-DAVP
        D:-CIRTES
        Correct Answer:- Option-D
Question88:-Hearing impairment means loss of _____________ decibels or more in the better ear in the conversational range of frequencies.
        A:-40
        B:-50
        C:-60
        D:-100
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question89:-Locomotor disability persons with ____________ disability and above will be considered for the vacancies reported in employment exchange.
        A:-60% moderate
        B:-40% moderate
        C:-50% moderate
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question90:-Index Cards of the disabled applicants should be retained for ____________ on the Dead Register.
        A:-3 months
        B:-1 year
        C:-2 years
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question91:-Percentage of disability for 'profound' category of blind:
        A:-80% severe
        B:-100%
        C:-90% moderate
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question92:-"Capacity Building" is one of the components of ___________ scheme.
        A:-Career Development Centre
        B:-Kaivalya
        C:-Saranya
        D:-Employability Centre
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question93:-Establishment which does not come within the purview of CNV (Act) 1959 is called
        A:-Co-operative Establishment
        B:-Act Establishment
        C:-Non Act Establishment
        D:-Defence Establishment
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question94:-Applicants who found employment without the assistance of the employment exchanges
        A:-Self employment
        B:-Found work
        C:-Direct employment
        D:-Foreign employment
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question95:-Contract Labour means persons employed on work that are not directly paid by the employer but are paid through:
        A:-Private Employer
        B:-Contractors
        C:-HR Agencies
        D:-Government Recruitment Agencies



        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question96:-'Mathew Committee' appointed in the year
        A:-1954
        B:-1956
        C:-1978
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question97:-The name of Vocational Rehabilitation Centres (VRC's) for Physically Handicapped changed as
        A:-National Centre for Differently-abled
        B:-Rehabilitation Centre for Differently-abled
        C:-National Career Service Centre for Differently-abled
        D:-VRC for Differently-abled
        Correct Answer:- Option-C
Question98:-Central Institute for Research and Training in Employment Service (CIRTES) was established in the year
        A:-1956
        B:-1964
        C:-1978
        D:-1980
        Correct Answer:- Option-B
Question99:-The Working Group of the Employment Service meets:
        A:-Annually
        B:-Monthly
        C:-Biannually
        D:-None of the above
        Correct Answer:- Option-A
Question100:-Apprentice Act come into force in the year
        A:-1959
        B:-1961
        C:-1975
        D:-1978
        Correct Answer:- Option-B


